

This Agreement is made to grant a single license for the **limited, non-broadcast, public exhibition** of Mitchell 20 ("the film").

I agree that I ("the Licensee") shall pay to Randy Murray Productions ("the Licensor") a license fee for:

- \$250 · NEA Affiliate · Single Screening of less than 150 people
- \$450 · NEA Affiliate · Single Screening of 150-350 people
- \$350 · Educational Institution · Single Screening of less than 150 people
- \$550 · Educational Institution · Single Screening of 150-350 people
- \$450 · Other · Single Screening of less than 150 people
- \$650 · Other · Single Screening of 150-350 people
- \$150 · NEA Affiliate · Additional Screening
- \$200 · Educational Institution · Additional Screening
- $\$250\cdot Other\cdot Additional\ Screening$

In consideration of payment of the license fee provided for above, the Licensor (Randy Murray Productions) hereby grants to the Licensee, without warranty, a **limited, non-exclusive, nontransferable license to screen the Film**, subject to the terms and conditions specified herein, as follows:

- The Licensee hereby expressly agrees that the Film shall be used only for the permitted purposes as set forth in this agreement and for no other purpose.
- The Licensee agrees that the Licensee shall not permit the Film to be duplicated, sold, lent, transferred, or made available in any way to any other party not contained herein at any time or in any manner other than as provided for in this Agreement.
- The Licensee agrees to notify the Licensor of the screening date and return the Film to Licensor at the address below within two (2) weeks following the scheduled screening. If the film is not returned within this period, you will be subject to the relative "Additional Screening Fee."

With respect to the License granted hereunder, it is expressly understood and acknowledged by the Licensee that any rights, title, or interest that the Licensor maintains with respect to the Film are expressly reserved by the Licensor. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and any amendments, changes, or modifications shall have legal effect and be binding only if made in writing and signed by both parties.

Randy Murray Productions 631 North First Avenue, Suite 101 · Phoenix, AZ 85003 602.957.7760 o · 602.776.7660 f

